## SoupNTea Pass Subscription Plan Terms and Conditions:

- SoupNTea Pass Subscription Plan ("Service") is provided by Health & Spirit Trading (HK)
  Limited ("HS Health"). Customer has already read, understood and consented to be bound
  by the terms and conditions of the Service ("Membership Terms and Conditions"). The
  Membership Terms and Conditions will be updated from time to time, customer may
  access the Membership Terms and Conditions any time at http://bit.ly/39208H5.
- 2. Customers will receive an activation code from 3HK / SUPREME via SMS upon application of the Service. Customers must activate the Service via a designated website of HS Health by inputting the activation code and personal information.
- 3. The activation code is transferable by the Customers to any third party strictly for direct consumption purpose, but not for resale or redistribution. Any transfer of activation code is entirely at the risk of the Customers.
- 4. 3HK / SUPREME is not the supplier of the Service and makes no representation or guarantee as to the quality of the Service and is not responsible for any matter relating to the Service. HS Health is solely responsible for all issues on the provision, obligations and disputes, etc. relating to the Service. Please contact HS Health directly on 9694 8882 or email to cs@hshealthmart.com.hk.
- 5. If the Service is terminated before the expiry of the 12-month contract period for any reason, 3HK / SUPREME will charge the customer early termination charges, which are the sum of the monthly fees for the Service for the remaining unexpired period.
- 6. The Service will be terminated or suspended immediately if the designated mobile service plan is terminated or suspended by the customer or 3HK / SUPREME for any reason.
- 7. Customer authorizes 3HK / SUPREME to charge the subscription fees for the Service as specified. Customer agrees to provide the customer information to 3HK / SUPREME as set out in the 3HK / SUPREME Customer Consent Form and for 3HK / SUPREME to collect and use such information in accordance with 3HK / SUPREME Privacy Policy and Personal Information Collection Statement (<a href="http://www.three.com.hk/">http://www.three.com.hk/</a> or <a href="http://www.supreme.vip/">http://www.supreme.vip/</a>). Customer information collected by HS Health is subject to HS Health's Privacy Policy and Personal Information Collection Statement (<a href="http://bit.ly/39208H5">http://bit.ly/39208H5</a>).
- 8. The Service is subject to the terms set out in these service terms and conditions, the Membership Terms and Conditions (http://bit.ly/39208H5) and 3HK / SUPREME 3G, 4G LTE and 5G Service Terms and Conditions (http://www.three.com.hk/ or http://www.supreme.vip/). HS Health has the sole discretion on accepting application for the Service by customer.
- 9. These terms and conditions will be governed by the laws of Hong Kong.
- 10. In case of any inconsistency between the Chinese and English versions of these terms and conditions, the English version will prevail.



